RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 284619
ADOPTED ON SEP 19 1994

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF RANCHO BERNARDO RECREATION CENTER.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$4,728.00 from PSD Fund No. 11100 and \$411,236.00 from Special Park Fee Fund No. 39086 to CIP No. 29-349.3, RANCHO BERNARDO COMMUNITY PARK - RECREATION BUILDING, and to expend \$1,911,874.00 from CIP No. 29-

349.3, Rancho Bernardo Community Park - Recreation Building, \$155,660.00 from PSD Fund No. 12000, \$19,978.00 from PSD Fund No. 11100, and \$1,736,236.00 from Special Park Fee Fund No. 39086, for the purpose of executing this contract and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

09/02/94

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sd

Bid No.: K95022 A.C. No.: 9500222

R-95-312

The City of San Diego CERTIF TE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPROLLER

•			OLI		AIL OI OII			<u>: </u>	= .		
			,	CER	TIFICATE O	F UNALL	OTTED B		AC	9500222	
	1	HERERY	CERTI	FV that	the money	required	for the al		GINATING T. NO.: funds fo	or the purpose set	
forth in										into the Treasury,	
		wise una			avanabio iii	110 11000	ary, or 10	antioipatoa	10 001110	The the treasury,	
Amount \$ 1,911,874.00					\.	Fund	30244/12000/11100/39086				
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Rancho Bernardo Community Park Recreation											
Center Construction.								<			
Date		August 17, 1994				By: Mary Mc Murray					
						AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
ACCOUNTING DATA											
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1		11100			9544					\$4,728.00	
2_		39086			9544					411,236.00	
3			30244	105	4279	293493				1,495,910.00	
			•	•				<u> </u>	-		
	1 .						<u> </u>	TOTALA	MOUNT	\$1,911,874.00	
								TOTAL AMOUNT \$1,911,874.00 FUND OVERRIDE			
provision required purpose Treasur same a	ons onence of the total one of the total one of the total one of the total one	of the Ch ts of the said cor r are and o be dra	narter of Charter itract, th ticipatec wn, and	the Cit of the C at suffic I to com I that th	y of San Die City of San D cient moneys ne into the T e said mone	ego; and I iego, that s to meet the freasury, to ey now ac	do hereb sufficient r he obligat o the crea tually in th	by further comoneys have ions of said dit of the apone Treasury	ertify, in over been a contract opropriate, togethe	plation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the tare actually in the ion from which the er with the moneys nencumbered.	
Not t	o Ex	ceed\$					-	•			
Vend	lor						٠.			• •	
Purpose			_ :			·					
•.				•							
	•							·			
Date By:											
Date			AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
ACCOUNTING DATA											
ACCTG.	1	1	DEPT	OBC		JOB	OPERATION		EACH ITY	AMOTINE	
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	1									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		-									
Į.		1				İ	1.		1		

R-284619

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

SEP 19 1994

TOTAL AMOUNT

AC

FUND OVERRIDE

9500222